Membership-2008

MEMBERSHIP
(as of October 2008)

Barbara Adams (SG-COM)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Strategic Science Outreach

200 Kent St.

Ottawa, ON

Canada K1A OE6

E-mail: AdamsB@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Sonia D. Batten (CPR-AP)

Sir Alister Hardy Foundation for Ocean Science
4737 Vista View Crescent

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9V 1N8

E-mail: soba@sahfos.ac.uk

Richard J. Beamish (FIS, CCCC)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: BeamishR@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Robin Brown (F&A, TCODE)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 1J6

E-mail: robin.brown@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

James Christian (POC, CC-S, WG-20)

CC-S Co-Chairman

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Canadian Centre for Climate Modelling and Analysis
c/o University of Victoria

P.O. Box 3065, STN CSC

Victoria, BC

Canada V8W 3V6

E-mail: jim.christian@ec.gc.ca

William R. Crawford (CCCC, CFAME, WG-22)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: CrawfordB@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Canada

Michael G. Foreman (SB, POC, WG-20, SG-FISP, IP-WT)
POC Committee Chairman, WG-20 Co-Chairman
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: mike.foreman@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Moira Donald Galbraith (WG-23)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: galbraithm@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Graham E. Gillespie (WG-21)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: Graham.Gillespie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

John Holmes (TCODE)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo , BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: holmesj@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Glen Jamieson (SB, MEQ, WGEBM)
MEQ Chairman, WGEBM Co-Chairman
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: JamiesonG@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Sophia Johannessen (CC-S)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: Johannessen@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca
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Jacquelynne R. King (CFAME, SP-WT)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Road

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: KingJac@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Serge Labonté (GC, F&A)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

200 Kent St., Office 8W135

Ottawa, ON

Canada K1A OE6

E-mail: serge.labonte@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Maurice Levasseur (WG-22)

Biologie (Québec-Océan)

Université Laval

Pavillon Alexandre-Vachon

Québec, QC

Canada G1K 7P4

E-mail: Maurice.levasseur@bio.ulaval.ca

David L. Mackas (BIO, MONITOR, WG-23, CPR-AP)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: Dave.Mackas@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Jennifer Martin (HAB-S)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

St. Andrews Biological Station

531 Brandy Cove Rd.

St. Andrews, NB

Canada E5B 2L9

E-mail: martinjl@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Gordon Alexander McFarlane (CFAME)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: mcfarlanes@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Lisa Miller (CC-S)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: millerli@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Robert O’Boyle (WGEBM)
1042 Shore Drive

Bedford, NS

Canada B4A 2E5

E-mail: bcubed@accesswave.ca
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Evgeny Pakhomov (MIE-AP)
MIE-AP Co-Chairman

Earth and Ocean Sciences
University of British Columbia
6339 Stores Rd.

Vancouver, BC

Canada V6T 124

E-mail: epakhomov@eos.ubc.ca

Angelica Pefia (BI1O)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: PenaA@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

lan Perry (WGEBM)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: Perryl@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Ted Perry (FIS)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: perryted@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Jake Rice (SG-FISP)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
Ecosystem Science Directorate
Station 12S014, 200 Kent St.
Ottawa, ON

Canada K1A 0E6

E-mail: RiceJ@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Laura Richards (GC, F&A, FIS)

F&A Committee Chairman, SG-SC Chairman
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: Laura.Richards@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Jake Schweigert (MODEL)

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: Jake.Schweigert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca



Darlene Loretta Smith (MEQ, WG-21)
WG-21 Co-Chairman

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Federal Government of Canada

200 Kent St., STN 8W133

Ottawa, ON

Canada K1A OE6

E-mail: darlene.smith@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Thomas W. Therriault (WG-21)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Pacific Biological Station

3190 Hammond Bay Rd.

Nanaimo, BC

Canada V9T 6N7

E-mail: Thomas.Therriault@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Charles Trick (HAB-S, WG-22)
Schulich School of Medicine

University of Western Ontario

N. Campus Bldg., 1151 Richmond St. N.
London, ON

Canada N6A 5B7

E-mail: trick@uwo.ca

Sanae Chiba (CFAME)

Ecosystem Change Research Program

Frontier Research Center for Global Change, JAMSTEC
3173-25 Showa-machi, Kanazawa-ku

Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-0001

E-mail: chibas@jamstec.go.jp

Toshio Furota (WG-21)

Faculty of Science

Toho University

Miyama 2-2-1

Funabashi, Chiba

Japan 274-8510

E-mail: furota@bio.sci.toho-u.ac.jp

Toshitaka Gamo (CREAMS-AP)
Ocean Research Institute
University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639

E-mail: gamo@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Hiroyasu Hasumi (WG-20)

Center for Climate System Research
University of Tokyo

5-1-5 Kashiwanoha

Kashiwa, Chiba

Japan 277-8568

E-mail: hasumi@ccsr.u-tokyo.ac.jp
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Andrew W. Trites (MBM-AP)
Marine Mammal Research Consortium
University of British Columbia

Room 247, AERL, 2202 Main Mall
Vancouver, BC

Canada V6T 1Z4

E-mail: trites@zoology.ubc.ca

Chi Shing (C.S.) Wong (POC, WG-22)
Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Institute of Ocean Sciences

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: WongCS@pac.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Julia Yazvenko (SG-COM)
Ex-officio member SG-COM
PICES Secretariat

P.O. Box 6000

Sidney, BC

Canada V8L 4B2

E-mail: secretariat@pices.int

Japan

Toyomitsu Horii (FIS)

National Research Institute of Fisheries Science, FRA
31-1 Nagai, 6-chome

Yokosuka, Kanagawa

Japan 238-0316

E-mail: thorii@fra.affrc.go.jp

Naoki Iguchi (CREAMS-AP)

Japan Sea National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
1-5939-22 Suido-cho

Niigata

Japan 951-8121

E-mail: iguchi@affrc.go.jp

Takaji lida (GC)

Resources Enhancement Promotion Department
Fisheries Agency

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan 100-8907

E-mail: takaji@affrc.go.jp

Ichiro Imai (HAB-S)

Graduate School of Agriculture
Kyoto University

Oiwakecho, Kitashirakwa, Sakyo
Kyoto

Japan 606-8502

E-mail: imailro@kais.kyoto-u.ac.jp
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Yukimasa Ishida (SG-FISP)

Tohoku National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
3-27-5 Shinhama-cho

Shiogama, Miyagi

Japan 985-0001

E-mail: ishiday@fra.affrc.go.jp

Shigeru Itakura (MEQ, HAB-S)

Resources Enhancement Promotion Department
Fisheries Agency

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Japan 100-8907

E-mail: itakura@affrc.go.jp

Shin-ichi Ito (POC, MODEL)

Tohoku National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
3-27-5 Shinhama-cho

Shiogama, Miyagi

Japan 985-0001

E-mail: goito@affrc.go.jp

Masahide Kaeriyama (FIS, CFAME, IP-WT)
Graduate School of Fisheries Sciences
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611

E-mail: salmon@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Hidehiro Kato (MBM-AP)

MBM Co-Chairman

Laboratory of Cetaceans and Marine Mammals
Faculty of Marine Science

Tokyo University of Marine Science and Technology
4-5-7 Konan, Minato-ku

Tokyo

Japan 108-8477

E-mail: katohide@kaiyodai.ac.jp

Masaya Katoh (WG-21)

Seikai National Fisheries Research Institute
Ishigaki Tropical Station, FRA

148-446 Fukai-Ohta

Ishigaki, Okinawa

Japan 907-0451

E-mail: mkatoh@fra.affrc.go.jp

Hiroshi Kawai (WG-21)
Research Center for Inland Seas
Kobe University

1-1 Rokkodai, Nadaku

Kobe, Hyogo

Japan 657-8501

E-mail: kawai@kobe-u.ac.jp

Jun Nishioka (WG-22)

Institute of Low Temperature Science
Hokkaido University

N19WS8 Kita-ku

Sapporo, Hokkaido

Japan 060-0819

E-mail: nishioka@lowtem.hokudai.ac.jp
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Michio J. Kishi (SB, BIO, CCCC, MODEL, WG-23)
CCCC Program Co-Chairman

Graduate School of Environmental Science

Hokkaido University

N10WS5 Kita-ku

Sapporo, Hokkaido

Japan 060-0810

E-mail: mjkishi@nifty.com

Kunio Kohata (MEQ)

Water and Soil Environment Division

National Institute for Environmental Studies (NIES)
16-2 Onogawa

Tsukuba, Ibaraki

Japan 305-8506

E-mail: kohata@nies.go.jp

Mitsutaku Makino (WGEBM)

National Research Institute of Fisheries Science, FRA
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku

Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-8648

E-mail: mmakino@affrc.go.jp

Kazushi Miyashita (MIE-AP)

Laboratory of Marine Ecosystem Change Analysis
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611

E-mail: miyashi@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Hideaki Nakata (WGEBM)
Faculty of Fisheries

Nagasaki University

1-14 Bunkyo-machi

Nagasaki

Japan 852-8521

E-mail: nakata@nagasaki-u.ac.jp

Yuji Okazaki (WG-23)

Mixed Water Region Fisheries Oceanography Division
Tohoku National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
3-27-5 Shinhama-cho

Shiogama, Miyagi

Japan 985-0001

E-mail: okazakiy@affrc.go.jp

Goh Onitsuka (MODEL)

Department of Fishery Science and Technology
National Fisheries University

2-7-1 Nagata-Hon-machi

Shimonoseki, Yamaguchi

Japan 759-6595

E-mail: onizuka@fish-u.ac.jp

Tsuneo Ono (CC-S)

Subarctic Fisheries Oceanography Division
Hokkaido National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
116 Katsurakoi

Kushiro, Hokkaido

Japan 085-0802

E-mail: tono@fra.affrc.go.jp



Toshiro Saino (CC-S)

CC-S Co-Chairman

IORGC, JAMSTEC

Global Warming Observational Research Program
2-15 Natsushima-cho

Yokosuka

Japan 237-0061

E-mail: tsaino@jamstec.go.jp

Hiroaki Saito (WG-22, SG-FISP, IP-WT)
IP-WT Co-Chairman

Biological Oceanography Section

Tohoku National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
3-27-5 Shinhama-cho

Shiogama, Miyagi

Japan 985-0001

E-mail: hsaito@affrc.go.jp

Sei-Ichi Saitoh (MONITOR)

Graduate School of Fisheries Sciences
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611

E-mail: ssaitoh@salmon.fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Yasunori Sakurai (CCCC, CREAMS-AP)
CREAMS-AP Co-Chairman

Graduate School of Fisheries Sciences
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611

E-mail: sakurai@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Takashige Sugimoto (CPR-AP)

School of Marine Science and Technology
Tokai University

3-20-1 Orido, Shimizu-ku

Shizuoka, Shizuoka Prefecture

Japan 424-8610

E-mail: sugimoto@scc.u-tokai.ac.jp

Hiroya Sugisaki (SB, MONITOR)
MONITOR Chairman

National Research Institute of Fisheries Science, FRA

2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku
Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-8648

E-mail: sugisaki@affrc.go.jp

Toru Suzuki (TCODE, CC-S)

Marine Information Research Center (MIRC)
Japan Hydrographic Association

6F Daiichi Sogo Bldg., 1-6-6 Hanedakuko, Ota-ku
Tokyo

Japan 144-0041

E-mail: suzuki@mirc.jha.jp
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Shigenobu Takeda (WG-22)
Department of Aquatic Bioscience
University of Tokyo

1-1-1 Yayoi, Bunkyo-ku

Tokyo

Japan 113-8657

E-mail: atakeda@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Kenji Taki (WG-23)

Oceanic Resources Division

National Research Institute of Far Seas Fisheries, FRA
2-12-4, Fukuura, Kanazawa

Yokohama, Kanagawa

Japan 236-8648

E-mail: takisan@affrc.go.jp

Mitsuo Uematsu (WG-22)

Center for International Cooperation
Ocean Research Institute

University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639

E-mail: uematsu@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Tokio Wada (GC)

PICES Chairman

National Research Institute of Fisheries Engineering
(NRIFE)

Fisheries Research Agency

7620-7 Hazaki, Kamisu-shi

Ibaragi

Japan 314-0408

E-mail: wadat@affrc.go.jp

Shuichi Watanabe (CC-S)

Mutsu Research Group, Mutsu Institute for Oceanography
Japan Agency for Marine-Earth Science and Technology
(JAMSTEC), FRA

690 Kitasekine

Sekine, Mutsu

Japan 035-0022

E-mail: swata@jamstec.go.jp

Tomowo Watanabe (TCODE)

National Research Institute of Fisheries Science, FRA
2-12-4 Fukuura, Kanazawa-ku

Yokohama

Japan 236-8648

E-mail: wattom@affrc.go.jp

Yasunori Watanabe (MEQ, HAB-S)

National Research Institute of Fisheries and Environment
of Inland Sea, FRA

2-17-5 Maruishi

Hatsukaichi, Hiroshima

Japan 739-0452

E-mail: ywat@affrc.go.jp
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Yutaka Watanabe (CC-S)

Faculty of Earth Environmental Science
Hokkaido University

N10WS5, Kita-ku

Sapporo , Hokkaido

Japan 060-0810

E-mail: yywata@ees.hokudai.ac.jp

Yoshiro Watanabe (CFAME)

Living Marine Resources, Ocean Research Institute

University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639

E-mail: ywatanab@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Yutaka Watanuki (MBM-AP)
Graduate School of Fisheries Sciences
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 040-8611

E-mail: ywata@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Harumi Yamada (F&A, BIO, SG-COM)
Resources Enhancement Promotion Department
Fisheries Agency

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan 100-8907

E-mail: hyamada@affrc.go.jp

Atsushi Yamaguchi (BIO)

Marine Biology Laboratory (Plankton)
Hokkaido University

3-1-1 Minato-cho

Hakodate, Hokkaido

Japan 041-8611

E-mail: a-yama@fish.hokudai.ac.jp

Orio Yamamura (IP-WT, MIE-AP)
MIE-AP Co-Chairman

Hokkaido National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA

116 Katsurakoi

Kushiro, Hokkaido

Japan 085-0802

E-mail: orioy@affrc.go.jp

Yasuhiro Yamanaka (WG-20, WG-22)
WG-20 Co-Chairman

Faculty of Environmental Earth Science
Hokkaido University

N10WS5 Kita-ku

Sapporo, Hokkaido

Japan 060-0810

E-mail: galapen@ees.hokudai.ac.jp

Jun Yanagi (GC, F&A)

International Science Cooperation Division
Foreign Policy Bureau

Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan

2-2-1, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo

Japan 100-8919

E-mail: jun.yanagi@mofa.go.jp

Ichiro Yasuda (POC, IP-WT)
POC Vice-Chairman

Ocean Research Institute
University of Tokyo

1-15-1 Minamidai, Nakano-ku
Tokyo

Japan 164-8639

E-mail: ichiro@ori.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Akihiko Yatsu (FIS, CFAME)

Seikai National Fisheries Research Institute, FRA
1551-8 Taira-machi

Nagasaki

Japan 851-2213

E-mail: yatsua@fra.affrc.go.jp

Hisashi Yokoyama (WG-21)

National Research Institute of Aquaculture, FRA
422-1 Nakatsuhama-ura Minami-Ise
Watarai-gun Mie

Japan 516-0193

E-mail: hyoko@fra.affrc.go.jp

People’s Republic of China

Paul J. Harrison (WG-22)
AMCE Program

Hong Kong University of Science and Technology

Clear Water Bay, Kowloon
Hong Kong 00000
E-mail: harrison@ust.hk
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Rongshuo Cai (CFAME)

Third Institute of Oceanography, SOA
178 Daxue Rd.

Xiamen, Fujian

People’s Republic of China 361005
E-mail: rscai@163.com



Dake Chen (POC)

Second Institute of Oceanography, SOA
36 Baochu Bei Rd.

Hangzhou, Zhejiang

People’s Republic of China 310012
E-mail: dchen@sio.org.cn

Ligi Chen (CCCC, CC-S)

Chinese Arctic and Antarctic Administration (CAA)
Third Institute of Oceanography, SOA

178 Daxue Rd.

Xiamen, Fujian

People’s Republic of China 361005

E-mail: Ichen203@263.net

Yaqu Chen (BIO)

East China Sea Fisheries Research Institute, CAFS
300 Jungong Rd., Yangpu District

Shanghai

People’s Republic of China 200090

E-mail: yaquchen@yahoo.com.cn

Jiahua Cheng (FIS)

East China Sea Fisheries Research Institute, CAFS
300 Jungong Rd.

Shanghai

People’s Republic of China 200090

E-mail: ziyuan@sh163.net

Zhongyong Gao (WG-22)

Key Lab of Global Change and Marine-Atmospheric
Chemistry

Third Institute of Oceanography, SOA

178 Daxue Rd.

Xiamen , Fujian

People’s Republic of China 361005

E-mail: zgao@263.net

Handi Guo (F&A)

Department of International Cooperation
Division of American and Ocean Affairs
Ministry of Agriculture, 11 Nongzhanguan Nanli
Beijing

People’s Republic of China 100026

E-mail: guohandi@agri.gov.cn

Hao Guo (WG-21)

National Marine Environmental Monitoring Center, SOA
42 Linghe St., Shahekou District

Dalian, Liaoning

People’s Republic of China 116023

E-mail: hguo@nmemc.gov.cn

Daji Huang (MODEL, CFAME)
Second Institute of Oceanography, SOA
36 Baochubei Rd.

Hangzhou , Zhejiang

People’s Republic of China 310012
E-mail: djhuang@sio.zj.edu.cn
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Hongliang Huang (WG-23)

Chinese Academy of Fisheries Sciences
East Sea Fisheries Institute

300 Jungong Rd.

Shanghai

People’s Republic of China 200090
E-mail: ecshhl@163.com

Chuanlin Huo (MEQ)

Planning and Management Department

National Marine Environmental Monitoring Center, SOA
42 Linghe St., Shahekou District

Dalian, Liaoning

People’s Republic of China 116023

E-mail: clhuo@nmemc.gov.cn

Xianshi Jin (FIS, CFAME, WGEBM, IP-WT)
Yellow Sea Fisheries Research Institute, CAFS
106 Nanjing Road

Qingdao, Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266071

E-mail: jin@ysfri.ac.cn

Jie Kong (FISP-WT, SG-MAR)

Yellow Sea Fisheries Research Institute, CAFS
106 Nanjing Rd.

Qingdao, Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266071

E-mail: kongjie@ysfri.ac.cn

Dongfeng Xu (CREAMS-AP)

Second Institute of Oceanography, SOA
36 Baochubei Rd.

Hangzhou, Zhejiang

People’s Republic of China 310012
E-mail: dfxu@sio.zj.edu.cn

Qiufen Li (HAB-S)

Yellow Sea Fisheries Research Institute, CAFS
106 Nanjing Rd.

Qingdao, Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266071

E-mail: ligf@ysfri.ac.cn

Zhengdong Li (GC)

Department of International Cooperation
Ministry of Agriculture

11 Nongzhanguan Nanli

Beijing

People’s Republic of China 100026
E-mail: lizhengdong@agri.gov.cn

Rurong Lin (WG-21)

Third Institute of Oceanography, SOA
178 Daxue Rd.

Xiamen, Fujian

People’s Republic of China 361005
E-mail: linrulong@yahoo.com
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Xuezheng Lin (WG-21)

First Institute of Oceanography, SOA

6 Xian-Xia Ling Rd., Hi-Tech Park, LaoShan District
Qingdao, Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266061

E-mail: linxz@fio.org.cn

Sumei Liu (CREAMS-AP)

College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering
Ocean University of China

5 Yushan Rd.

Qingdao , Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266003

E-mail: sumeiliu@mail.ouc.edu.cn

Xiuren Ning (CC-S, WG-22)

Marine Ecosystem and Biogeochemistry
Second Institute of Oceanography, SOA
36 Baochu Bei Rd.

Hangzhou, Zhejiang

People’s Republic of China 310012
E-mail: ning_xr@126.com

Fangli Qiao (SB, WG-20, SG-FISP, IP-WT)

First Institute of Oceanography, SOA

6 Xian-Xia Ling Rd., Hi-Tech Park, LaoShan District
Qingdao, Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266061

E-mail: giaofl@fio.org.cn

Xingiang Shen (MEQ)

East China Sea Fisheries Research Institute, CAFS
300 Jungong Rd.

Shanghai

People’s Republic of China 200090

E-mail: esrms@public2.sta.net.cn

Shengzhi Sun (F&A)

Bureau of Fisheries

Division of International Cooperation

Ministry of Agriculture, 11 Nongzhanguan Nanli
Beijing

People’s Republic of China 100026

E-mail: inter-coop@agri.gov.cn

Song Sun (B1O, CCCC, WG-23, IP-WT, CPR-AP)
WG-23 Co-Chairman

Key Lab of Marine Ecology and Environmental Sci.
Institute of Oceanology, Chinese Academy of Sciences
7 Nanhai Rd.

Qingdao, Shandong

People’s Republic of China 266071

E-mail: sunsong@ms.qdio.ac.cn
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